• The origins of Samstag are less easy to pin down. One thing is 
for sure: it doesn 't take its name from a Germanic god. Samstag is 
more commonly used in the south of Germany; in the north, people 
say Sonnabend, which means 'the evening before Sunday'. 

hundertachtzehn • 118 

25 

26 Sechsundzwanzigste Lektion 
[ zeksunt-tsvantsikHstuh lektsiohn J 

Was machen wir heute Abend, Liebling <JJ? 

1 - Hast du Lust ®, ins ® Theater zu gehen? 
2 - Nein, ich finde Theater zu anstrengend. 
3 - Wir konnen einen Spaziergang @ machen.